31316

ASSIGNM

03-13-2006

103196185

HEET



Comm	nissioner (of Patents:				~
	Please 1	record the attacl	hed document.			
1.	Name of a) b) c) d)	of conveying particles Bryan D. Wo Dwayne R. N. James W. Sto Steven G. Lel	lf elson ckdale			
2.	Name a a)	and address of re Name: Address:	IGT	Drive,	Reno, NV 89521-8986	
3.	Nature ⊠ □ □	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agree Other			Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
	Executi	on Date:	01/24/06 (Wolf	f, Stocko	lale) 02/13/06 (Nelson) 02/07/06 (LeMay)	
4.	Applica	ntion Number or	Patent Number:		Unknown	
	The title	e of the applica	tion is:			
NON	N-VOLA	TILE MEMOI	RY MANAGEN	MENT '	TECHNIQUE IMPLEMENTED IN A GAMI HINE	ING
5.	Please s	send all corresp	ondence concern	ing this	document to:	
			Beyer Weave P.O. Box 702: Oakland, CA Customer Nu	50 - 94612	-0250	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	\boxtimes				(Order No). charged to Deposit Account No. 500388	
Date:	March 3	3, 2006		David Registr	Olynick ation No. 48,615	

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

03/08/2006 MBERHE 00000009 11367525 06 FC:8021 40.00 OF

Attorney Docket No. IQT1P248/F-296CIP2

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

NON-VOLATILE MEMORY MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUE IMPLEMENTED IN A GAMING MACHINE

	IMPLEMENTED IN A GAMING MACHINE	
(Atty. Docket No.	IGT1P248/P-296CIP2), (check one)	

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:				
Sell, assign and transfer to <u>IGT</u> , a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.				
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.				

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1. Inventor Signature:	Bran U. h	af	Date: 6/-24-2	2006
	Bryan D. Wolf	8		
State of Nevada)		
County of LASHOE) ss. _)		
On this 24 known to me (or proved subscribed to the within his/her authorized capace entity upon behalf of whith WITNESS my hat Notary Signature 2. Inventor Signature:	instrument, and ity(ies), and that be ich the person acted and official seal	of satisfactory evid acknowledged to n y his/her signature l, executed the instr	ence) to be the person ne that he/she execute on the instrument the ument. SAND SAND Population 1 for a p	whose name is ed the same in e person, or the Y TURLEY - State of Nevada and in Washoe County Expires May 25, 2008
State of Nevada	Dwayne R. Nels	on)		
County of CLARK	۷) ss. _)		
known to me (or proved subscribed to the within his/her authorized capaci entity upon behalf of whice	Notary Pub to me on the basis instrument, and a ty(ies), and that by	lic personally appear of satisfactory evidence of satisfactory evidence of satisfactory evidence of his/her signature of executed the instruction of the satisfactory	ence) to be the person e that he/she execute on the instrument the ment.	son, personally whose name is
State of NEIDT County of ASHCE On this 32/ personally known to me whose name is subscribed same in his/her authorized or the entity upon behalf o WITNESS my hand	(or proved to me of to the within instruct capacity(ies), and f which the person	on the basis of sati ment, and acknowled that by his/her sign	edged to me that he/sh	be the person
Notary Signature	dy/while		Appointment game	PY TURLEY - State of Nevada Modific Various County
Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary	₩		1.0. 04-85857-2 -	Styling May 55, 2008

4. Inventor Signature: Ste	even G. LeMay	Date: <u>Z-7-2006</u>
State of Nevada)	
. 1) ss.	
County of WASHOE		
On this \(\frac{1}{2}\) da	y of FEBRUARI, in	the year $200 \mathcal{G}$ before me,
SANDUTUZLEU	_, Notary Public, personally appear	ed Steven G. LeMay, personally
known to me (or proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence	ce) to be the person whose name is
	strument, and acknowledged to me	
	es), and that by his/her signature on	
	he person acted, executed the instrum	
WITNESS my hand a		
Notary Signature June	Turley	SANDY TURLEY Notofis House - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washee County No: 04-85857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

RECORDED: 03/03/2006